PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gust H. Bardy M.D.	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiac Science Corporation	
Street Address:	3303 Monte Villa Parkway	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6436068
Application Number:	11345617
Application Number:	11484084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: swhelan@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330490400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen P. Whelan

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501032675 REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0227

\$120.00 6436068

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gust H. Bardy, M.D. ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Cardiac Science Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") an undivided twenty percent (20%) ownership interest (the "Transferred Interest") in and to the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed below:

Issued Patents:

Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Date	Title
US	6,436,068 B1	August 20, 2002	Instrument for Implanting Sensors and Solid Materials in a Subcutaneous Location and Method Thereof

Patent Applications:

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filed	Title
US	11/345,617	February 1, 2006	Instrument for Implanting Sensors and Solid Materials in a Subcutaneous Location and Method Thereof
US	11/484,084	July 10, 2006	Subcutaneous Implantation Instrument with Dissecting Tool and Method of Construction
EU	07112166.9	October 7, 2007	Subcutaneous Implantation Instrument with Dissecting Tool and Method of Construction.

- (b) all rights for continuing examination, continuations, continuations in part, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and re-examinations of any of the patents and patent applications listed in (a) above;
- (c) all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other government grant or issuance corresponding to any of the items described in (a) or (b)

-1-

above;

- (d) all patents and patent applications that claim priority to, or form a basis of priority from, any of the items described in (a), (b) or (c) above;
- (e) all patents that issue from any of the items described in (a), (b), (c) or (d) above; and
- (f) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the items described in (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e) above.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants and issuances with respect to any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor will take such additional action (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of additional documents and the giving of testimony) as Assignee may reasonably request to effect, perfect or evidence the sale, assignment, conveyance and transfer of the Transferred Interest to Assignee.

This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is made and entered into pursuant and subject to a Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of December 9, 2009 by and between Assignor and Assignee.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is effective as of November

12, 2009.	
ASSIC	GNOR:
GUST	M. BARDY, M.D.
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
On this 12th day of 10v, 20 Bardy, M.D., to me known and known to me to be the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	009, personally appeared before me, Gust H. the person aforesaid, who duly acknowledged voluntary act and deed, and did execute the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Sèal)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 04-08-10
- 40 p. 5 - 7 5	

RECORDED: 12/04/2009